
Livestock market
Total Volume
Price
Season Ave.

Maryland Tobacco
Week Ending April 18

This Week Last Year
3,793,927 lbs. 3,757,502 lbs.
$5,017,036 $4,989,873

$138.08 $144.34

Two saleweeks remaining.

Frederick Livestock
Auction

Monday,April 14,1986
Butcher Cows $2-$3 higher. Good

36.00- Standard & Utility
31.00- Canners 26.00-30.00;
Shelly 27.00-down.

BULLS; 1.50 higher. Medium to
Good 37.00-40.50.

BUTCHER HOGS: 1.50 higher.
Tops 40.00. 220-240 lbs. 38.25-40.00;
270-290 lbs. 33.00-34.00; 200-210 lbs.
35.00-38.50.

SOWS; 500600 lbs. 34.5038.50
300400 lbs. 31.0035.00.

HOLSTEIN BULLS: 85-95 lbs.
70.0085.00; 100115 lbs. 85.0097.00.

LAMBS: Good & Choice 67.00
69.00.

STOCK CATTLE: $1 to $2 lower.
Steers; Choice 57.00-59.00; Good
52.0056.00; Medium 48.0051.00.
Heifers: Choice 46.00-50.00; Good
42.0045.00; Medium 37.0041.00.
Bulls; Good 48.0062.50; Medium
42.00-47.00. Open Dairy Heifers to
$59.00. Springing Heifers: to
$BBO.OO.

PIGS&SHOATS: Steady Prices.
By The Head 4060 lbs. 31.00-43.00;
20-35 lbs. 17.0030.00.

VEAL CALVES: $2 higher. Strong demand next week, Apr.
Good-Choice 75.00-86.00; Standard 21, for smallblack and black/white
65.00-74.00; Stocky & Thin 57.00- face calves weighing70-100 lbs.
64.00; Light Calves 38.00-44.00;
Weak& Rough 37.00-Down. JOU6X <-31X16

CALVES RETURNING TO Thursday, April 17
FARM: Very active, $6 higher. Report Supplied byUSDA

HOLSTEIN HEIFERS: 90-120, Weekly Cattle:
lbs. 43.00-52.00. CATTLE: Sales this week 985, a

week ago 775, and a year ago 1,223.
Trading moderate on all slaughter
classes. Slaughter steers endedthe
week 1.00-1.50, instances 2.00
higher. Slaughter heifers finished
1.00-1.50higher. Cows 1.00higher.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 1100-1350 lbs. 55.00-57.00. Mixed
good and choice 2-3 1050-1250 lbs.
53.00-55.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 950-1150 lbs. 53.50-55.00.
Mixed good and choice 2-3 900-1050
lbs. 51.50-53.50.

COWS: Few pens mixed boning
and breaking cutter and utility and
alsofew commercial 1432.00.

Belleville
Livestock
Belleville, Pa.
Apr. 16,1986

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 140. Compared with

last Wednesday’s market:
Slaughter cows 1.50-2.75 higher;
One Choice Slaughter steer at
52.50; Few Good 46.75-51.75; In-
dividual good slaughter heifer
45.25; Breaking utility & com-
mercial slaughter cows 34.75-37.75,
few to 38.85. Cutter & Boning
Utility 33.00-37.00; Canner & Low
Cutter 29.50-32.50; Few Yield
Grade No. 1 1225-1730 lbs.

Why Do Karcher Dealers
Have a Corner on the

Cleaning Systems Market?
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. f 1I The HDS 580 (left). HD 820S-WS (right).
f and HD 555 (center), three in a complete line

of high pressure cleaning equipment designed by
Karcher, for industrial, transportation, heavy equipment
and agricultural applications

Quality. The kind of quality required by customers
like yours.

breaking sales growth by expanding its dealer net-
work in four fast-selling markets: industrial equipment
and maintenance, transportation, heavy equipment
and agriculture.

If you serve one of these markets, there may
still be time to join the Karcher success story. One
toll-free call is all it takes. Call now, 1-800 223-0211
(in NJ, 1-800 223-0326) and find out how you can
corner the high pressure cleaning systems market in
your area.

They find it in a Karcher high pressure cleaning
system. Designed to meet the demands of their
cleaning environment.

They buy it at authorized Karcher dealers, where
co-op advertising, qualified leads, regional inventory/
service centers and eye-stopping P.O.P. displays help
produce the fastest sales growth in the business.

Right now, Karcher is building on its record-

f
high pressure

cleaning systems

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, April 19,19W-Al7
slaughter bulls 43.75-45.25.
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers &

Bulls Large Frame #2 400-600 lbs.
32.0040.00.

CALVES 112. Individual Good
Vealer at 60.00; Standard & Good
Few 110-130 lbs. 46.00-50.00 ; 70-100
lbs. 40.0045.00; Few utility 60-80
lbs. 28.00-35.00. FARM .CALVES:
Holstein bulls 90-135 lbs. 60-90 lbs.
few at 47.00.

HOGS 106. Barrows & Gilts $1
lower. One Lot No. 1-2 215 lbs.
barrows and gilts 41.00; NO. 2-3
200-260 lbs. 35.35-37.75; Few No. 24
280-310 lbs. 31.25-32.00, Few US No.
1-3 400600 lbs. SOWS 33.50-36.00.
BOARS 26.00-30.00.

FEEDER PIGS 337. US No. 1-3
20-35lbs. feeder pigs 22.00-32.00 per
head. No. 1-3 4065 lbs. 41.5048.00
per head.

Common Veal 32.00-51.00.
Choice Steers 54.00-57.75.
GoodSteers 51.00-53.00.
Common Steers 38.00-50.00.
Commercial Cows 34.00-38.00.
Canners-Cutters 33.00-36.00.
Shells 25.0032.00.
ChoiceHeifers 48.00-52.50.
Good Heifers 45.00-49.00.
Common Heifers 38.00-44.00.
Good Feeders 51.00-63.00.
Common Feeders 35.00-50.00.
Bulls 43.00-52.00.
Good Hogs 40.0041.00.
50w535.00-36.00.
Eggs.3s-.55/doz.

Weekly Summary
Harrisburg, PA
Friday, April 18

Report suppliedbyPDA
13Livestock MarketsSHEEP 28. Few Choice 3545 lbs.

spring slaughter lambs 116.00-
170.00; Few 75-100 lbs. 72.0062.00.
Slaughter ewes 14.00-20.00.GOATS
7: Few Large 34.0049.00 per head.
HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS $450-
$950per head.

CATTLE: 7375. Compared with
6677 head last week and 7706 head a
year ago. Steers mostly steady to
1.00 higher, some decline end of
week; heifers steady to strong;
spots 1.00 higher; cows strong to
5.00 higher; bullocks steady to 1.00
higher; bulls steady to 2.00 higher;
spots 4.00 higher; High Choice &

Prime 2-4, 53.50-57.50; Choice 2-4,
51.00- Good 48.00-52.00;
Standard 40.00-48.00; heifers
Choice 49.00-52.50; Good 45.00-
49.25; Standard 38.25-45.00; cows
Breaking Utility & Commercial
34.00- Cutter & Boning 32.50-
37.75; Canner & Cutter 28.00-34.00;
shells 18.00; Choice bullocks 48.00-
51.50; Good 43.50-47.50; Standard
42.00- YG 1, 1000-2200 lb.
43.75-48.50; YG 2,900-1500 lb. 37.00-
40.50.

Jersey Shore
Livestock Market, Inc.

Auction everyThursday
April 17,1986

JerseyShore, Pa.
Report supplied byAuction

Return to Farm Calves 60.00-
91.00.

Good Veal 52.00-65.00.

FFEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Med. 1, 325-650 lb. 49.00-63.00;
heifers Med. 1, 300-750 lb. 42.00-
50.00; bulls Med.l, 406-800 lb. 40.00-
54.00.

CALVES; 3260. Compared with
3739 head last week and 3813 heada
year ago. Steady to 5.00 higher;
Standard & Low Good under 90 lb.
steady to 5.00- lower; few Prime
111.00- Choice 80.00-100.00;
Good 65.00-80.00; 110-130 lb. 45.00-
65.00; 90-110 lb. 40.00-50.00; 65-85 lb.
30.00- holstein bulls 90-135 lb.
few down to 75 lb. 45.00-105.00,
mostly 60.00-90.00; heifers 90-140
lb. 46.0066.00.

HOGS: 5166. Comparedwith 6910
head last week and 6886 head a
year ago. Mostly steady to 1.00
higher; No. 1-2, 200-245 lb. 40.00
42.00; No. 1-3, 210-250 lb. 39.00
41.00; No. 2-3, 210260 lb. 38.00
40.50; No. 2-4, 240285 lb. 36.00
38.50; sows steadyto strong; No. 1-
3, 300650 lb. 34.0039.75; No. 2-3,
300675 lb. 32.0035.00; boars 25.00
31.00.

FEEEDER PIGS: 978. Com-
pared with 1093 head last week and
796 head a year ago. Uneven; 2035
lb. 22.0032.00; 35-60 lb. 30.5048.00.

3 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES: 2215. Compared with 1964
head last week and 2000 head a
year ago. Steady to 5.00 higher; 30
40 lb. 80.00106.00; 40-50 lb. 73.00
102.00; 5060 lb. 69.0091.00; 6070 lb.
69.0086.00; 2-3, 25-45 lb.. 70.00
102.00; all perhundred weight.

SHEEP: 1078. Compared with
890 head last week and 746 head a
year ago. Steady to 5.00 higher;
spots to 10.00 higher; High Choice
& Prime 2050 lb. 94.00125.00; 55-
105 lb. 85.00107.00; Choice 50110
lb. 68.0082.00; Good 65-90 lb. 62.00
68.00; si. sheep 13.0025.00.

Lancaster County
Weekly

(Continued from PageA2)

350 lb. 80.00-100.00, few 100.00-
106.00; High Good & Low Choice
150-300 lb. 65.00-80.00; 120-150 lb.
45.0065.00; 80-110 lb. 32.0045.00;
few Standard6o-85 lb. 25.00-32.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 300-500 lb. 50.0060.00; few
Choice 350425 lb. 60.0065.00.

RETURN TO FARM: Bulk 100-
120 lb. holstein bulls 88.00-105.00;
around 25 head 105.00-112.00;
several small frame 90-125 lb.
45.00-70.00, few from 70.00-85.00;
around 50 head 100-125 lb. holstein
heifers60.0065.00.


